Submitted by: Chairman of th the Request of t

Prepared by: For Reading: Chairman of the Assembly at the Request of the Mayor Planning Department December 17, 2002

CLERK'S OFFICE APPROVED 12-17-00

Date:....

1

2

3

4

5 6 7

8 9

10

11

12

13 14

15 16

17

18 19 20

21 22

23 24

31

Anchorage, Alaska AR No. 2002- 396

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING EIGHTY-SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS (\$87,940) FROM THE STATE OF ALASKA, DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, TO THE STATE CATEGORICAL GRANT FUND (231) FOR CONTINUING IMPLEMENTATION OF THE ANCHORAGE COASTAL MANAGEMENT PROGRAM.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

<u>Section 1</u>. That a sum of EIGHTY-SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS (\$87,940), received from the State of Alaska, Department of Community and Economic Development, is hereby appropriated to the State Categorical Grant Fund (231) for the continuing implementation of the Anchorage Coastal Management Program.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this 17^{th} day of <u>December</u>, 2002.

7 Su2 Chairmai

ATTEST:

Municu

32
33 Departmental Appropriation:
34 Planning - \$87,940



1

2

3

4

5

6 7

8

9

10

11

12

13 14

15

16

17 18

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM

AM No. <u>1055</u>-2002

Meeting Date: December 17, 2002

From: Mayor

Subject: AR 2002-396 Anchorage Coastal Management Program Grant for FY 2003

For the past 22 years, with the endorsement of the Municipal Assembly, the Planning Department has been implementing the Anchorage Coastal Management Program. During this period, the State of Alaska has provided funding to the Municipality for staff support for required Coastal District tasks under the Coastal Management Program and occasionally for additional special projects. Such special activities have included wetlands mapping, wetland fill permit coordination, and land use planning for areas within Anchorage's coastal zone boundary.

The State of Alaska, Department of Community and Economic Development, has forwarded to the Municipality a Coastal Management Program Grant agreement for FY 2003. This grant covers expenditures from July 1, 2002, through June 30, 2003. The FY 2003 grant provides \$49,240 for a special mapping project and \$38,700 for the ongoing funding of wetland project review and permit coordination, field monitoring, and other activities associated with the Anchorage Coastal Management Program for a total of \$87,940.

The special mapping project is to obtain aerial LIDAR (Light Detection and Ranging) elevation data of the entire Anchorage Bowl and North Anchorage sections of the Municipality. (LIDAR is a scanning and ranging laser system that produces highly accurate and high-resolution topographic maps.)

19 20	State Categorical Grants (231)					
21 22	Revenue	Account Name	Amount			
23 24	231-15552G-9398	Coastal Management Program Development	\$87,940			
25 26						
27						
28 29						
30						

1

3

4

5 6

7 8

9

Planning Department Coastal Management Program Implementation

10	Expenditure	Account Name	Amount			
11	n na serie de la companya de la comp Na serie de la companya de la company Na serie de la companya de la company	na 2008 for the second second control of a second second second second second second second second second secon In 1999 for the second secon	enderde men einen einen einen einen einen der seinen dem Keinen der Beiten und Beiten eine Beiten der Keinen di			
12	231-15552G-6152	Salary	\$35,010			
13	231-15552G-3101	Professional Services	49,240			
14	231-15552G-3307	Travel	750			
15	231-15552G-6022	Clerk	10			
16	231-15552G-6091	Office of Management and Budget	110			
17	231-15552G-6095	Purchasing Services	620			
18	231-15552G-6103	General Accounting	1,400			
19	231-15552G-6105	Accounts Payable	230			
20	231-15552G-6110	Financial Information Systems	<u> </u>			
21						
22	Total Expenditures		<u>\$87,940</u>			
23	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
24	THE ADMINISTRATION	RECOMMENDS APPROVAL OF	THE ACCOMPANYING			
25	RESOLUTION AND APPROPRIATION OF \$87,940.					
26						

27 Prepared by: Susan R. Fison, Director, Planning Department 28

Concur: Craig E. Campbell, Executive Director, Office of Planning, Development, and Public Works 29 Fund Certification: Kate Giard, Chief Fiscal Officer 30

Account Number: 231-15552G-9398-155520 BP 2002 (State-designated Grant) 31 \$87,940 Concur: Harry J. Kieling, Jr., Municipal Manager 32

Respectfully submitted: George P. Wuerch, Mayor 33

Portal Design

Subscriptions for cabanh Workflow In Queue for cabanh

Content Manager New Check In AR_FundsApprop

Checked Out Content

Work In Progress Active Workflows

Content Checked Out By User

Go .



An 200 2 - 396

Work Flow History Report

Workflow History									
Workflow Name	Action Date	Action	User	Security Group	Content ID	ŀ			
FundsAppropWorkflow	12/3/02 6:52 PM	Checkin	perrysu	Public	000439				
Planning_SubWorkflow	12/4/02 12:23 PM	Approve	fisonsr	Public	000439				
FundsAppropWorkflow	12/5/02 10:27 AM	Reject	campbellce	Public	000439				
FundsAppropWorkflow	12/5/02 10:58 AM	Checkin	perrysu	Public	000439	ſ			
Planning_SubWorkflow	12/5/02 11:09 AM	Approve	fisonsr	Public	000439				
PDPW_SubWorkflow	12/6/02 3:30 PM	Approve	campbellce	Public	000439				
OMB_SubWorkflow	12/6/02 3:54 PM	Approve	rogersta	Public	000439				
Finance_SubWorkflow	12/9/02 9:48 AM	Approve	giardkh	Public	000439				
MuniManager_SubWorkflow	12/10/02 7:36 AM	Approve	kielinghj	Public	000439				
MuniMgrCoord_SubWorkflow	12/10/02 8:54 AM	Approve	bealeji	Public	000439				

RESOLUTIONS FOR ACTION - OTHER

5 M.O.A 2002 DEC 10 AM 10: 43

e:

0111c SOOS DEC 10 WW IO: 45 A.0 M